

Conditions of Use

- 1. The Star Hotel Membership Program is conducted by the Star Hotel.
- To be included in the Star Hotel Membership Program an applicant must complete an application form available from the Star Hotel.
- An applicant must be at least 18 years of age to be eligible to be included in the Star Hotel Membership Program and must present appropriate identification upon application.
- 4. Membership to the Star Hotel Membership Program is only available to individuals who are not subject to a current self-exclusion deed in relation to any gaming venue where the venue operator has electronic gaming machines installed. If an individual who is a member of the Star Hotel Membership Program becomes subject to a self-exclusion deed after joining the Star Hotel Membership Program, the individual must advise the Star Hotel.
- 5. Any changes to an individual's name and address details must be notified to the Star Hotel as soon as possible after the change.
- 6. The Star Hotel may cancel or suspend an individual from the Star Hotel Membership Program at any time, and may cancel or suspend the Star Hotel Membership Program at any time.
- Eligible members receive points every time you spend at the Star Hotel Sale. The amount of points received and the value of these points may vary as determined by the Star Hotel management.
- Points redeemable on food and beverage within the venue. Points may be redeemed for other promotional purposes as designated by the Star Hotel management.
- 9. The Star Hotel collects personal information about the applicant from the application form for the purposes of carrying out marketing and administration of the Membership program, research and contacting the applicant. If the applicant does not provide the information which is mandatory on the application form, the Star Hotel cannot process the application.
- 10. The Star Hotel reserves the right to vary these Conditions of Use at any time without notice. The individual agrees to be bound by any variation of the Conditions of Use from the date the Star Hotel specifies that variation comes into force.
- An individual who is a member of the Star Hotel Membership Program may elect to cancel their membership of the Star Hotel Members Program at any time by contacting the Star Hotel.
- Definitions: "Personal information" has the same meaning as in the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth); "self-exclusion deed" means a deed or deeds entered into pursuant to the Australian Hotels and Hospitality Association Inc./Clubs Victoria self-exclusion program.



Join our membership program today! Enjoy great rewards and amazing benefits including...

- Earn points every time you spend.
- Points redeemable on food and beverage purchases at the Star Hotel.
- · Receive exclusive entry into members promotions.
- Birthday vouchers issued on "Rewards" console.
- Happy Hour Specials: 7 days a week!
- Entry into membership jackpots drawn weekly.
- Check points balances and access to instant win daily prizes on "Rewards" console every time you visit.

How to join? Complete the attached application form and return it to a staff member. It is that simple!



173 Raymond Street, Sale, VIC 3850 Phone: 5144 2024

